SECTION 32. OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

32.5 ANIMAL SERVICES DIVISION

32.5.10 ANIMAL SERVICES TRUST FUND

A. GENERAL POLICY.

- (1) The Seminole County Code, Chapter 20, Animals and Fowl, Part 1, Article V, Trust Fund, authorizes the Board of County Commissioners to accept and disburse gifts, grants, awards and contributions made to the Seminole County Animal Services Division.
- (2) Such gifts, grants, awards and contributions are delivered to the Seminole County Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners for deposit.
- (3) The Seminole County Animal Services Division is desirous to expend such gifts, grants, awards and contributions from time to time.
- (4) The Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida hereby authorizes the Clerk to the Board to disburse such gifts, grants, awards and contributions as may be on deposit in said Trust Fund.
- (5) Any and all other resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
- B. AUTHORITY. Resolution 2001-R-64 adopted April 10, 2001.
 Resolution 2012-R-107 adopted June 12, 2012
 Resolution 2023-R-118 adopted October 24, 2023